

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6892/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in CRLP No.
1606/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PRADEEP KUMAR CHOWDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6579 of 2006

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6884 of 2006

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit K. Lala, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERVery reluctantly, we extend the time for filing counter affidavit by the
respondents.In the meantime, the criminal proceedings being C.C. No.184/06, 185/06 &
182/06 pending before the II Addl. CMM, Hyderabad, shall remain stayed.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master