

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6892/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in CRLP No.  
1606/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PRADEEP KUMAR CHOWDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)  
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6579 of 2006  
SLP(Crl) NO. 6884 of 2006  
[(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)]  
[for final disposal]

Date: 22/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanaban, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar Rao, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

th

List on 5 February, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master Court Master