

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6892/2006
[Against the final judgment and order dated 11.08.2006 passed in Criminal
Petition No.1606 of 2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature, Andhra
Pradesh at Hyderabad]
PRADEEP KUMAR CHOWDHARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay)
(for final disposal)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 6579 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6884 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
St of A.P. Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,AOR.

Mr. Pramod Dayal ,AOR

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,AOR

Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As ordered earlier, post the matters after four weeks on a
non-miscellaneous day.

| (Sheetal Dhingra) | | (Usha Sharma) |
| AR-cum-PS | | Court Master |